**CDW INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED** 

7 July 2020

London, UK

Partial early repayment of Notes

CDW International Holdings Limited (the "Company") refers to its listing of up to US\$160,000,000 Unsecured

Loan Notes 2022 (the "Unsecured Loan Notes 2022") on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange.

The Company hereby announces that on 30 June 2020, in accordance with the Company's right of prepayment

under the terms of the loan note instrument dated 18 December 2018 constituting the Unsecured Loan Notes

2022 (the "Loan Note Instrument"), the Company repaid a principal amount of US\$44,500,000 to the sole

holder of the Unsecured Loan Notes 2022 (such repayment being in addition to the Company's payment of all

accrued interest on the Unsecured Loan Notes 2022 up to 30 June 2020 in accordance with the terms of the

Loan Note Instrument).

The total principal amount of Unsecured Loan Notes 2022 remaining listed on the Cayman Islands Stock

Exchange following such repayment is therefore US\$50,500,000.

For further information, please contact:

**CDW International Holdings Limited** 

10 Fleet Place, London EC4M 7RB

**United Kingdom** 

1059514/0001/Z1044950v1

1